# OP \$40.00 2124944

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM478456

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Restructure and Share Purchase

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.		06/13/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IAS Warranty Services, LLC	
Street Address:	10800 Pecan Park Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 410	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78750	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124944	INVISIBLE PHANTOM FOOTPRINTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8169600041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (816) 960-0090

**Email:** patents.stanley@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Kutak Rock LLP Address Line 1: Bryan P. Stanley

Address Line 2: 2300 Main Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan P. Stanley
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan P. Stanley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Invisible Phantom Footprints - Affidavit #page1.tif source=Invisible Phantom Footprints - Affidavit #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0399

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	)
Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.	)
Registration No.: 2,124,944	)
Filed: December 30, 1997	)
Mark: INVISIBLE PHANTOM FOOTPRINTS	))
Int. Class: 016	)

Commissioner for Trademarks Post Registration Division

# **AFFIDAVIT**

The undersigned, Sean W. Schembri, swears under the penalty of perjury:

- 1. This Affidavit is being submitted in connection with renewal of the mark owned by Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P., under Registration Number 2,124,944 for INVISIBLE PHANTOM FOOTPRINTS (the "Mark")
- 2. I am General Counsel & Corporate Secretary of IAS InvestCo, Inc., the parent company of Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.
- 3. It is my understanding that the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office records for the Mark currently show the owner as Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P. a partnership composed of IAS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION.
- 4. Subsequent to the prior ownership recordation for the Mark, Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P. was restructured pursuant to written resolutions of the partners of Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P., and a share purchase agreement, resulting in IAS Warranty Services, LLC becoming the sole general partner of Innovative Aftermarket Systems L.P.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0400

5. Renewal of the registration is requested. The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that s/he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner, and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: <u>6/13/18</u>

The state of the s

Name: Sean W. Schembri